Notice of Annual General Meeting of the Kelowna Badminton Club

Sunday, June 22, 2025 at 3:00pm

Agenda

Approval of the Agenda – Martin Approval of Last Year's Minutes – Martin Introduction – Martin Membership Update – Sida Junior Program Update – Lyndsay Financial Update – Sona / Val / Ana Fee Structure for 2025/26 – Martin

	Season Remaining			100%		75%		58%		42%		25%		
		Pr	o-rating		100%		85%		68%		52%		35%	
							050/		600/		F20/		250/	
Proposed 2025/2026 Rates		_				_	85%		68%	_	52%		35%	
	Base Rate		ewing	New		Dec-	Jan	Feb-	Mar	-	May	Jun-J	ul	
Adult	100%	\$	264	\$	310	\$	264	\$	211	\$	161	\$	109	
Student	75%	\$	198	\$	233	\$	198	\$	158	\$	121	\$	81	
Junior	40%	\$	105	\$	124	\$	105	\$	84	\$	64	\$	43	
Renew	15%													
Adult Guest		\$	10											
Junior Guest		\$	5											
Proposed 2025/20	026 Memb	ershi	p Adjust	ments	/Clarif	icatio	ns							
Allow renewal rate	for curren	t me	mbers in	good	standi	ng in	August 2	2025						
Renewal discount	ends in No	vemb	er											
Students must be	full time ur	nderg	raduate	or gra	duate.	Proc	of of enro	ollme	nt to be	ema	iled to m	embe	ership di	rect
No full refunds. Pi	rocessing fe	e is \$	\$30 adul	t, \$23	studer	it, an	d \$12 ju	nior						
2024/2025 Rates							85%		68%		52%		35%	
	Base Rate	Rate Renewing		New		Dec-Jan		Feb-Mar		Apr-May		Jun-Jul		
Adult	100%	\$	242	\$	285	\$	242	\$	194	\$	148	\$	100	
Student	75%	\$	182	\$	214	\$	182	\$	145	\$	111	\$	75	
Junior	40%	\$	97	\$	114	\$	97	\$	78	\$	59	\$	40	
Renew	15%													

Proposed Budget – Sona / Val / Ana Scheduling Update – Nathan Tournament Update – Shen / Lyndsay Maintenance Update – Donna / Randy Stockroom Update – Andy

Project Plans/Updates

- Canadian Masters Nationals Lyndsay
- Lease and Capital Improvements Clayton

Special Resolutions – Clayton

- 1. Authorize KBC to host the 2026 Canadian Masters Nationals.
- 2. Authorize KBC to spend up to \$60,000 to upgrade our court lighting.
- 3. Revise section 5.7 of the KBC Bylaws to the following: "The Board may spend up to thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000.00), per incident, in any given fiscal year, without the approval of the members of the Society."

Election of Directors

- Board Positions
 - President
 - Vice President
 - Secretary
 - o Treasurer
- Board Functions (Members at Large)
 - o Membership Director
 - Scheduling Director
 - o Maintenance Director
 - o Tournament Director
 - Inventory/Stockroom Director
 - Junior Director
 - Communication Director
 - Social Director

Conclusion – Martin